BM Low-Voltage Battery
User Manual
BM051W48
51.2V/100Ah
Energycreative (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd
Table of Contents
1. Instructions .......................................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.1 Range of Application ................................................................................................................................................. 1

Discharge Temperature Range
9
3.2 Model Coding
The model coding of the energy storage battery is as follows:
BM 051W
① ② ③
NO. Meaning Remark
① Battery capacity 051:5.12kWh
② Battery Type
S:Rack-mounted
W:Wall-mounted
③ Battery voltage
3.3 Appearance Description
3.3.1 Dimension
48
24: 24V system;
48: 48V system.
1.3
User manual 03  Product Introduction
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
ALM
RUN
10
3.3.2 Appearance and Interface Introduction
No. Interface Function
1
ON/OFF Battery ON/OFF.
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
10
11
RESET Reset button
BAT+ Battery Positive.
BAT- Battery Negative.
ADD Address allocation for batteries in parallel.
Dry contact Normally open（×2）.
 RS485 Connect with the external inverter.
RS232 Local monitoring and system upgrade.
Parallel RS485 Communication between batteries in parallel.
CAN Connect with the external inverter.
Ground terminal Battery grounding.8
03  Product Introduction User manual
1.3
1 2 3 4 5 6 77 8
9
10
11
11
Communication interface definition
No. Interface Type Picture instruction
4
Dry contact
1:COM2
2:NO2
3:COM1
4:NO1
6
RS485 RJ45
1:RS485-B1
2:RS485-A1